

**C.R.(NDPS) 145/25 (CIS R No. 145/25)**

CNR- WBDJ12-000146-2025

Order no.12

Dated- 09.03.2026

(03) accused persons Bidyut Barman, Samir Barman and Sumanta Barman are produced through VC mode.

Lawyer hazira is filed for all the 03 accused persons.

The prayer for supplying copies of recorded statements of the witnesses 1. Dulal Mia and 2. Chandan Kr. Roy U/S 183 of BNSS is moved before me. The Ld. PP in charge prays for allowing the prayer in the interest of investigation.

Accordingly, the prayer of the IO is considered and allowed.

DA is directed to supply the copies of recorded statements of the witnesses U/S 183 of BNSS against proper receipt.

Fix **23.03.2026** for production and IO report.

D/C

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c